

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 6737 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2006 in CRLP No. 116/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

BIJAY LASHMI BORUAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. MIRAJ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 09/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Kanika Mehra, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the
special leave petition.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order until further orders.

Original records may be called for.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master