

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3721/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2006 in CRLP No.116/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

BIJAY LASHMI BORUAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. MIRAJ ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,stay,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms. Riku Sarma, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter Affidavit may be filed before 11th December, 2007.

List the matter on 11th December, 2007.

s

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar