

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3721/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2006 in CRLP No. 116/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

BIJAY LASHMI BORUAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. MIRAJ ALI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,stay,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 20/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Kanika Mehra, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arna Das, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr.Riku Sarma,Adv.
Ms.Krishna Sarma, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned by two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master